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CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO 

Description of Tuition and Fees – SUMMER ARTS 2018  
 

 
The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public 

funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any 

listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or 

quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as estimates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the 

Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee 

Transparency and Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code). 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

    Undergraduate  Graduate/Post Baccalaureate 

Fee   Units Units  Units Units 

Listing   0-6 7+  0-6 7+ 

Bulldog Card Fee  5.00 5.00  5.00 5.00 

Health Service Fee  15.00 15.00  15.00 15.00 

Tuition Fee   1,665.00 2,871.00  2,082.00 3,588.00 

Total   1,685.00 2,891.00  2,102.00 3,608.00 

FEES DESCRIPTION (AUTHORITY) 

Bulldog Card Fee Charge made to recover the cost of making and issuing of permanent campus I.D. Card. (Board of Trustees by, Education Code Section 89700. Chancellor's Delegated Authority by: 

References Title V, Section 41800. Standing Orders Ch. III, Section 6(i).) 

Health Service Fee Services include: Primary medical care of acute and subacute conditions, illnesses, and injuries; Physical Examinations; Family Planning; Clinical 

Laboratory diagnostics; Diagnostic x-rays; Health education; Immunization; Evaluation and counseling for individual health problems; and the preparation and 

maintenance of professional medical records. The Health Center also provides public health support to the campus, and pharmacy services including the provision 

of drugs and pharmaceuticals at actual acquisition cost plus a minimal dispensing fee. Emergency first aid available to all persons while on the campus, or 

campus activities if a campus physician is in attendance. (Board of Trustees by, Education Code Section 41800.) 

Tuition Fee The Tuition Fee is a General Fund reimbursement that does not support any specific programs. It was established to replace state funds and thereby avoid 

budget reductions. (Board of Trustees by, Education Code Section 89700. References:Title V, Section Order 41800.)  As approved by the Board of Trustees 3/22/17. 


